and the most common cause of adult disability. 
To plan an efficient evaluation and treatment of 
an individual patient with ischaemic stroke, the 
clinician should be familiar with the subtyping 
of ischaemic stroke patients and the risk factors 
analysis of different aetiology. Eight hundred 
seventy-seven (877) patients have been selected 
for this cross-sectional study conducted in a 
university hospital of Bangladesh from 2014 
to 2018, to whom brain imaging [Computed 
Tomography (CT)/ Magnetic Resonance Imaging 
(MRI)], vascular imaging [Magnetic Resonance